
Rezultati 16. Saobradajno-obrazovnog takmičenja učenika osnovnih 

škola Tuzlanskog kantona "Tuzla 2012" 

 

Plasman dječaci: 
 

    PlDjecak Prezime Ime Škola NBTestovi NBVoznja NBUkupno 

1 Brkid  Dario OŠ Sveti Franjo 4 1 5 

2 Jusufovid  Abdulah OŠ Sladna 6 0 6 

4 Hasinovid  Esmin OŠ Donja Orahovica 6 0 6 

3 Alikadid  Armin OŠ Kladanj 6 0 6 

4 Kamenčid  Arman OŠ Kladanj 6 0 6 

4 Pranjid  Marin OŠ Pasci 6 0 6 

4 Suljid  Ermin OŠ Poljice 6 0 6 

4 Mehmedovid  Anel OŠ Sladna 6 0 6 

4 Abazovid  Jusuf OŠ Stupari 6 0 6 

4 Šišid  Emir Prva OŠ Živinice 6 0 6 

4 Podanovid  Elvedin OŠ Poljice 6 0 6 

12 Ibrid  Ramiz OŠ Doborovci 5 2 7 

12 Smajlovid  Elmir OŠ Džakule 6 1 7 

12 Sofid  Eldar OŠ Pasci 6 1 7 

15 Berkovid  Tarik OŠ Kladanj 8 0 8 

16 Kahrimanovid  Amar OŠ Brijesnica 9 0 9 

16 Hasinovid  Denis OŠ Donja Orahovica 9 0 9 

18 Vikalo  Tajib OŠ Sladna 6 4 10 

18 Hodžid  Amer OŠ Stupari 9 1 10 

20 Imširovid  Nedžad OŠ Seona 9 3 12 

21 Mujkid  Amer 
OŠ Mehmed beg 

Ljubušak 6 10 16 

22 Okid  Mahir OŠ Soko 6 16 22 

 
 
Plasman djevojčice: 
 

PlDjevojcica Prezime Ime Škola NBTestovi NBVoznja NBUkupno 

1 Ćosid  Almina OŠ Poljice 6 0 6 

2 Mehmedovid  Suada OŠ Sladna 6 1 7 

3 Selimovid  Dženana Druga OŠ Živinice 7 0 7 

4 Fajid  Inela OŠ Poljice 6 3 9 

4 Ramid  Belma Prva OŠ Živinice 6 3 9 

4 Softid  Sanela Druga OŠ Gračanica 7 2 9 

4 Adanalid  Ajla Prva OŠ Živinice 8 1 9 

4 Dugid  Dženita OŠ Donja Orahovica 8 1 9 

4 Murselovid  Lejla OŠ Poljice 9 0 9 

10 Bašid  Azra OŠ Špionica 8 2 10 

11 Muratovid  Aida OŠ Donja Orahovica 8 3 11 

12 Bedirovid  Melina OŠ Džakule 6 7 13 

13 Softid  Adna OŠ Kladanj 9 7 16 

14 Mujabašid  Belma OŠ Pasci 6 14 20 



14 Hrnjid  Nejla OŠ Pasci 9 11 20 

16 Softid  Selma OŠ Kladanj 8 19 27 

17 Spahid  Halida OŠ Lukavica 9 22 31 

 

Plasman škole: 
 

 

 
 

     

Škola Prezime Ime 
NB 

Testovi 
NB 

Voznja 
NB 

Ukupno 
Pl 

Djecak 
Pl 

Djevojcica 

 Druga OŠ 
Gračanica               

  Softid  Sanela 7 2 9 0 4 

Druga OŠ Živinice               

  Selimovid  Dženana 7 0 7 0 2 

OŠ Brijesnica               

  Kahrimanovid  Amar 9 0 9 16 0 

OŠ Doborovci               

  Ibrid  Ramiz 5 2 7 12 0 

OŠ Donja 
Orahovica               

  Hasinovid  Denis 9 0 9 16 0 

  Hasinovid  Esmin 6 0 6 2 0 

  Dugid  Dženita 8 1 9 0 4 

  Muratovid  Aida 8 3 11 0 11 

OŠ Džakule               

  Smajlovid  Elmir 6 1 7 12 0 

  Bedirovid  Melina 6 7 13 0 12 

OŠ Kladanj               

  Softid  Selma 8 19 27 0 16 

  Alikadid  Armin 6 0 6 2 0 

  Berkovid  Tarik 8 0 8 15 0 

  Kamenčid  Arman 6 0 6 2 0 

  Softid  Adna 9 7 16 0 13 

OŠ Lukavica               

  Spahid  Halida 9 22 31 0 17 

OŠ Mehmed beg 
Ljubušak               

  Mujkid  Amer 6 10 16 21 0 

OŠ Pasci               

  Mujabašid  Belma 6 14 20 0 14 

  Sofid  Eldar 6 1 7 12 0 

  Pranjid  Marin 6 0 6 2 0 

  Hrnjid  Nejla 9 11 20 0 14 



OŠ Poljice               

  Podanovid  Elvedin 6 0 6 2 0 

  Suljid  Ermin 6 0 6 2 0 

  Fajid  Inela 6 3 9 0 4 

  Murselovid  Lejla 9 0 9 0 4 

  Ćosid  Almina 6 0 6 0 1 

OŠ Seona               

  Imširovid  Nedžad 9 3 12 20 0 

OŠ Sladna               

  Vikalo  Tajib 6 4 10 18 0 

  Mehmedovid  Anel 6 0 6 2 0 

  Jusufovid  Abdulah 6 0 6 2 0 

  Mehmedovid  Suada 6 1 7 0 2 

OŠ Soko               

  Okid  Mahir 6 16 22 22 0 

OŠ Špionica               

  Bašid  Azra 8 2 10 0 10 

OŠ Stupari               

  Abazovid  Jusuf 6 0 6 2 0 

  Hodžid  Amer 9 1 10 18 0 

OŠ Sveti Franjo               

  Brkid  Dario 4 1 5 1 0 

Prva OŠ Živinice               

  Adanalid  Ajla 8 1 9 0 4 

  Ramid  Belma 6 3 9 0 4 

  Šišid  Emir 6 0 6 2 0 

 


